Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Steven Slegel, 14 Dec 2007; Siroos Afshar	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:AT&T CORP.					
10 Dec 2007; Henry Kafka 11 Dec 2007; Leopold Strahs 21 Dec 2007	Internal Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas					
Execution Date(s)_ Noted above Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🗶 No	Street Address: <u>32 Avenue of the Americas</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 10013-2412					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes. 🛃 No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/943,935	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?YesNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: AT&T Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:Room 2A-207	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: One AT&T Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Beminster	8. Payment Information					
State: New Jersey Zip: 07921	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008					
Phone Number;(908) 532-1855	Expiration Date <u>12/08</u>					
Fax Number:	b, Deposit Account Number					
Emaíl Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Minhal M. Haya						
Signature	Date					
Michael N. Haynes	Total number of pages including cover 5					
Name of Person Signing	aneer, akachmerka, and ubcumenta.					

Documents to be recorded (including.cover sheet) anould be taxed to (703) 306-6390, or maned to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alaxandria, V.A. 22313-1460

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket 2007-0565 (1014-323)

For the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) Steven Siegel of 5 Linden Lane, Mendham, NJ 07945, Siroos Afshar of 10 Constitution Court, Englishtown, NJ USA 07726, Henry Kafka of 8255 Habersham Waters Road, Sandy Springs, GA USA 30350, Leopold Strahs of 168 John Rolfe Lane, Williamsburg, VA USA 23185 (referred to herein as "the undersigned") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to AT&T Corp., an entity organized and existing under the state laws of New York having Office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, 32 Avenue of the Americas, , New York 10013-2412, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire and exclusive rights, privileges, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to all of the following:

• an application for Letters Patent, the application titled "Devices, Systems, and/or Methods Regarding Telecommunications Addressing", and filed on 11/21/07 as Application Serial Number 11/943,935 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

together with: all amendments thereto; all rights of priority arising therefrom; all applications claiming priority thereto; all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof; and any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions or in any countries foreign to the United States, for the full and entire term or terms for which the same may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same rights, privileges, title, and interest, would have been enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Each of the undersigned authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for patent protection and legal equivalents thereof in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or legal equivalents thereof for said improvements, without further authorization from any of the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Each of the undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof to ASSIGNEE or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

Each of the undersigned consents that a copy of this Assignment and Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and legal equivalents thereof for said improvements and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Each of the undersigned covenants with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, sale, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting any of the rights, privileges, title, or interest herein conveyed has been made to others or will be entered into by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket 2007-0565 (1014-323)

Each of the undersigned covenants with ASSIGNEE that, when requested, and without charge to but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will: properly receive, execute, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all rightful affidavits, declarations, oaths, powers of attorney, assignments, and other instruments or papers; properly receive, execute, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals, extensions, any amendments thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, relating to any and all said improvements, applications, Letters Patent, and legal equivalents thereof; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents known and accessible to the undersigned relating to said improvements, applications, Letters Patent, and legal equivalents thereof, and will testify as to the same in any interference, mediation, arbitration, litigation, or dispute related thereto; and generally, perform all requested lawful acts that ASSIGNEE considers desirable or necessary, in any country, in applying for, securing, maintaining, licensing, assigning, or enforcing, any proper, valid, and enforceable legal protection for said improvements, applications, Letters Patent, and legal equivalents thereof, or for vesting title in ASSIGNEE to said improvements, applications, Letters Patent, and legal equivalents thereof.

Date: 12 - 14 - 2 007

State of New JERSCY)

County of MORRI'S

City of mendham

On this 1414 day of DCCember A, 200 Z, before me personally came Steven Siegel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Public

LINDA ZIROPOULOS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2011

PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0275 02:01 732368

7323686651 → 918155508850

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Page 3 of 5

Date: 12/

Široos Afshar

Attorney Docket 2007-0565 (1014-323)

) State of /) seal: County of City of MC

07

) seal: 2

On this 10 th day of 10 center, $200 \overline{7}$, before me personally came Siroos Afshar, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TERESA SULLO NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXP 9/03/09

> PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0276

	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT
Page 4 of 5	Attorney Docket 2007-0565 (1014-323)
12-11-2 100	F/L // /M/L
Date: 12-11-2007	
	Henry Kafky
	Within the Date of the State of
	NUMAN D. OANS
) seals of ART CL
State of EA	SCAR COL EXPIRES
County of COBB	
City of ATLANTA) $\frac{0.081}{0.088}$ COUNTING $\frac{0.081}{0.088}$ and $\frac{0.081}{0.088}$ and $\frac{0.081}{0.081}$ and $\frac{0.081}{0.081}$ before me personally came
	COUNTY COUNTY
and the little	day of NECEWARE 200 7, before me personally came

On this $\underline{// \mathcal{U}}_{\underline{k}}$ day of $\underline{NECEMMER}$, 200 $\underline{7}$, before me personally came Henry Kafka, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Susan B Ramsey

DEC 21,2007 14:10 Lee Strahs

757-941-4311

Page 5 of 5	ASSIGNMENT AN		VT ket 2007-0565 (101	4-323)
Date: <u>12-21-200</u>		Levoul &	the	
)			-
State of Virginia County of James City City of Williamsburg) seal:			
County of SamesCif.	2			
City of Williamstar				r.
On this <u></u> da Leopold Strahs, to me known instrument, and acknowledged	y of <u>Decemb</u> to be the individual	described in and	before me personall who executed the f	y came oregoing
•	t	Conet	TO	
	Not	ary Public	774455	l

Ny Connectation Property Servery 39, 2010